

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITYATE:

CITY OF TANGUB CITY

CITY OF TANGUB

RELEASED

@ 21/22

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

June 20, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 159, s. 2022

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID and SGOD Chief Education Supervisors

Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District In- Charge

Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

This Division

SUBJECT:

ELECTION OF OFFICERS FOR SY 2022 EDUCATION PROGRAM SUPERVISORS' ASSOCIATION, DISTRICT INCHARGE ASSOCIATION, PHILIPPINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS (PESPA) ASSOCIATION, AND TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION

- 1. For the information and guidance of all concerned, this Office informs the field of this division, the conduct of Election of New sets of Officers for the following Association: Education Program Supervisors, District In- Charge, Philippine Elementary School Principals (PESPA), and Teaching Personnel.
- 2. List of the new Elected Officers of the aforementioned associations and minutes of the Election process observed shall be submitted to this Office on or before June 30, 2022.

Associations	Qualified for Nomination
Education Program Supervisors	All Education Program Supervisors
District In- Charge	All District In- Charge
Philippine Elementary School Principals (PESPA)	Principal, School Head and Teacher In-Charge
Teaching	Master Teacher, Teacher III, Teacher II and Teacher I

3. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is enjoined.

NIMFA R. LAGO, PhD, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent .

OIC-Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

NRL/drd/06-20-22



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988